TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phonetics LC		103/23/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CopperCom Acquisition Corp.	
Street Address:	70 W. Madison Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 5600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78439507	SWITCHMAXX	
Serial Number:	78439602	UNIFIED SELF-CARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina
Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47235-010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0425

900055031

78439

0 493 HC

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina
Signature:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
Date:	08/07/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=CopperCom trademark assignment#page1.tif source=CopperCom trademark assignment#page2.tif source=CopperCom trademark assignment#page3.tif source=CopperCom trademark assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0426

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phonetics LC, a Kansas limited liability company (the "Seller"), has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks, service marks, and trade names and registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule A, and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the CONTRIBUTION AND TRANSFER AGREEMENT by and among the Seller, CopperCom Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer") and CopperCom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated March 23, 2006 (the "Agreement"), Buyer is acquiring the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, from Seller;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the amounts set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Buyer, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Seller hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Trademarks to record this Trademark Assignment. The Seller hereby further requests that the Director and his or her foreign counterparts to issue any and all registrations resulting from applications among the Trademarks or derived therefrom to the Buyer as assignee of the entire interest.

AND, the Seller hereby covenants and agrees that at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the request and expense of the Buyer, the Seller will, do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, transfers and assurances as may be reasonably required by the Buyer in order to assign, transfer, set over and convey unto, and vest in, the Buyer, its respective successors and assigns, any or all of the Trademarks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Seller and the Buyer. This Trademark Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0427

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

SELLER

By: At The letter Name: 1+ T. Ritchie Title: Representative Ment
BUYER:
COPPERCOM ACQUISITION CORP.
By:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

SELLER

PHOENETICS LC

BUYER:

COPPERCOM ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Jou of Lay Hicks
Title: Up & Secure

Schedule A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
Switchmaxx	78439507	06/22/04
Unified Self-Care	78439602	06/22/04
Voicemaxx	None	N/A

CHI99 4591663-1.047235.0010

RECORDED: 08/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0430